B-21 Main Operating Base 1 Beddown

at Dyess AFB, Texas, or Ellsworth AFB, South Dakota



ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT STATEMENT



For More Information:

Visit www.B21EIS.com or Contact:

Dyess AFB Public Affairs

325-696-4820 or after hours (325) 268-6554

Ellsworth AFB Public Affairs

605-385-5056 or after hours (605) 391-7436

Please include "ATTN: B-21 EIS" on all correspondence.

B-21 Main Operating Base 1 Beddown

at Dyess AFB, Texas, or Ellsworth AFB, South Dakota



ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT STATEMENT



Privacy Act Advisory

Private addresses provided will be compiled to develop the mailing list for those individuals requesting copies of the Environmental Impact
Statement (EIS) document. However, only the names of the individuals making comments and specific comments will be included in the EIS document.

Personal home addresses and phone numbers will not be published in the EIS document.

B-21 Main Operating Base 1 Beddown

at Dyess AFB, Texas, or Ellsworth AFB, South Dakota















- ★ Focus your comments on reasonable alternatives and potential environmental issues.
- ★ Let us know what environmental and community factors you consider important for analysis in the Draft Environmental Impact Statement (EIS).
- ★ Submit comments that are clear. concise, and relevant to the project.
- ★ Provide constructive solutions with documentation or resources to support your comments or recommendations.

- ★ Substantive comments are most effective and are those that suggest analysis, methodologies, or provide information for study in the Draft EIS; or that identify potential impacts, reasonable alternatives, or feasible mitigation.
- ★ Non-substantive comments are those that express a conclusion, an opinion, a vote for or against the proposed action or a particular alternative, or otherwise state a personal preference or opinion.

B-21 Main Operating Base 1 Beddown

at Dyess AFB, Texas, or Ellsworth AFB, South Dakota



ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT STATEMENT



Comment Submittal Process:

Electronic Comments:

https://www.B21EIS.com

Submit Written Comments to:

Leidos

ATTN: B-21 EIS 1456 Woodlawn Way Gulf Breeze, FL 32563

Comments must be postmarked by May 9, 2020